
Question on Notice
No. 1000

Asked on Tuesday 7 August 2007

MR HOPPER asked the Minister for Local Government, Planning and Sport
(MR FRASER) –

QUESTION:

With reference to the Local Government Loans Program—
(1) Which councils applied for loans successfully in 2006-2007 and for how much (reported

separately)?
(2) Which councils applied for loans and were unsuccessful in 2006-2007 and how much did they apply for (reported separately)?


ANSWER:

(1) The individual local government and the amount of the loan approved in 2006/07 are

as follows:

Council
Amount
approved

 Barcaldine $1,300,000
 Boonah $800,000
 Brisbane $91,992,000
 Bulloo $1,700,000
 Bundaberg $8,200,000
 Bungil $1,771,000
 Burdekin $1,675,000
 Cairns $10,945,000
 Calliope $6,200,000
 Caloundra $12,200,000
 Carpentaria $1,800,000
 Crows Nest $2,973,000
 Dalby $1,460,000
 Eacham $449,000
 Emerald $9,543,000
 Gladstone $4,572,000
 Gold Coast $318,500,000
 Hervey Bay $9,000,000
 Isis $500,000
 Kilcoy $450,000
 Kingaroy $925,000
 Kolan $610,000
 Laidley $920,000
 Livingstone $6,780,000
 Logan $20,351,000
 Mackay $22,066,000
 Maroochy $15,050,000
 Mount Morgan $627,400
 Mundubbera $500,000

Council
Amount
approved

 Noosa $13,618,000
 Pine Rivers $20,266,000
 Pittsworth $230,000
 Redcliffe $4,500,000
 Redland $27,000,000
 Rockhampton $15,188,000
 Roma $1,300,000
 Roma $4,500,000
 Stanthorpe $3,000,000
 Tiaro $1,250,000
 Toowoomba $9,170,000
 Townsville $54,950,000
 Hope Vale
Aboriginal Shire
Council $920,000


(2)The individual local governments whose loan applications were not recommended for approval in 2006/07 are as follows:

Council
Amount
requested

Reason not
 recommended for approval

Beaudesert $12,000,000 model showed inability to service loan

Burnett $6,586,000
model submitted was incorrect and never fixed by Council

Maryborough $6,450,000
application submitted too late in the financial year for officers to progress

Warwick $3,550,000
model submitted was incorrect and never fixed by Council

Whitsunday $11,000,000 model showed inability to service loan
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